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Welcome to your new How to book
ﬂeXible bus SerViceS in You can book your 99 or 99 Flex journey using the
the Petworth rural area

Ride Pingo App or by telephone.

To book via the app, download it using a smartphone
or tablet from either the Apple App Store or Google

9
What has changed? Play Store - or scan the QR code:

o : [=] 2% ]
There are now two buses operating in the -pPIngo
Oz

99 bus zone:

Bus 99 - existing service " :
To book via telephone call 01243 858854

A semi-flexible bus service with some Our booking team will be ready to take your call

flexible sections of the route. Can be booked between 6.30am - 7:30pm Monday to Saturday.
7 days in advance.

99 Flex How to pay

A flexible service with no conventional bus
timetable, instead travelling within a flexible
zone determined by live bookings.

You can pay when booking, by debit or credit card,
within the Ride Pingo app. When booking your trip
on the app you have the option to ‘pay now’ or ‘pay
later on the bus’.
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When booking by phone, you cannot pay over the vtoe B eto
. hone, only book. The Bus 99 and 99 Flex accepts . :
Fares and tickets phone, .
both cash and card payments on the bus. This may ole - 0 -
Fare Type Age/Concession  Cost vary in other zones.
Concessionar Free I ti H
paes holder i e Travelling beyond the 99 Flex zone
. < L] . L] <
Under 5s *Free Book-a-Bus services only travel within the zone
Single Adult el boundaries, meaning the 99 Bus Flex can only ;
Child (15-18) *£2 pick-up and drop-off inside the zone. To travel <4
Return Adult *£4 outside of the designated zone, select a location
Child (5-18) £3.75 marked '‘Onward Connection' (see map) as your final ded b
destination when booking. Call us if you need further ] Sy ~
*Until October 2023 Book-a-Bus fares will be fixed at lower advice on your journey. .
prices due to the Government price cap. Then £2.50 until
November 2024. More information on the price cap is For all frequently asked questions visit 0O DO
available here: westsussgx 0\3/ uk/bool(z-a-bus ! . cislelelel, D D
Help for Households - travel costs - GOV.UK -gov. NINAO
ap e app &d etap
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Bus route

PETWORTH-Duncton-CHICHESTER

Semi-flexible route

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)

PETWORTH, Square
Duncton, Cricketers
Upwaltham, Post box
Halnaker, Crossroads
Chichester, Sainsbury's

CHICHESTER, West Street

CHICHESTER, West Street
Chichester, Sainsbury's
Halnaker, Crossroads
Upwaltham, Post box
Duncton, Cricketers

PETWORTH, Square

Main stops shown only

0745

0752

0757

0820

0830

0848

0900

0915

0927

0950

1045

1103

1115

Stops anywhere on request if safe to do so
B - Serves this point only if pre-booked

1130

1142

1200

1215

1235

1250

1315

1327

1345

1400

1418

1430

1445

1457

1515

1610

1632

1637

1645

1655

1702

1707

1725

1740

1802

1807

1815

A new 99 Flex service now serves the area.
This bus will run flexibly between 7:00am — 7:00 pm

Monday to Saturday, serving the area shown to

the right.

Travel on the 99 Flex can be booked via the Ride
Pingo app or by calling 01243 858854

Some journeys will be booked to connect with Bus
99 for travel to Chichester or Petworth.

Bus route 99 Flex

Flexible service

Amberley

Balls Cross Road

Bepton Road / Police Station
Byworth

Charlton

Chichester, Sainsbury's
Chichester Town Centre
Chichester Westgate
Duncton, The Cricketers
Fittleworth

Graffham

Halnaker Crossroads
Maudlin and Westhampnett
Petworth Town Hall
Pulborough Railway Station
Pulborough Tesco Superstore
Singleton, Grooms Yard
Sutton and Bignor

Upwaltham, Post Box

To travel on the 99 Flex,
first check to see whether
your journey starts and
ends within the zone or

if you are travelling to
locations outside of the
zone which the bus serves:
Chichester, Petworth,
Midhurst and Pulborough.

You can use the 99 Flex
service to connect to other
local bus services.

H Our buses are fully accessible with
6 low-floor access and a designated space
for wheelchairs on board.

Bus 99 and 99 Flex zone map

Petworth
Midhurst

—_—3—
y ’ South ]
Ambersha

Graffham

Coldwaltham;
Bignor

Chichester

Flexible zone

Bus 99 semi-flex route
Bus 1

Bus 60

Railway line

Railway station

Onward connections

For on-demand travel

get the Ride Pingo app

Spingo




